

03-27-2006

## 

103205284

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

31218	PATENTS ONLY	Our Ref.: 36
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original document    2. Name and address of receiving page   2. Name and address of receiving	is or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Allegiance Capital Limited Partnership	(1) Name: JLG Industries, Inc. Street Address: 1 JLG Drive City: McConnellsburg State/Country: Pennsylvania	Zip: 17233-9533
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?   3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Assignment Change of Name Other	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Zip:
Execution Date: March 17, 2006	Additional name/s & address/es	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 l
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>(1)</li> <li>(2)</li> <li>(3)</li> </ul> Addition	This assignment is being filed togethe  B. Patent No(s).  (1) 6,044,927  (2)  (3)  al numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	er with a new application
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:      Name:      Alan M. Kagen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:  Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  901 North Glebe Road  11th Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22	8. The Commissioner is hereby auth deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or a should have been filed herewith (filed in this application by this fir 14-1140.	norized to charge any asserted to be filed, or whice for with any paper thereafte
I	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.  Alan M. Kagen	coing information is true and correct and any attach	March 22, 2006
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,178 Total number of pages in	Signature cluding original cover sheet, attachments, and doc	Date cument: [2]
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director		22313-1450
/2006 DBYRNE 00000188 6044927 :8021		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Allegiance Capital Limited Partnership (the "Assignor"), a Maryland Company, having a place of business at 10706 Beaver Dam Road, Suite 201, Cockeysville, Maryland 21030, is the owner of record, by assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 013653, frame 0592, of U.S. Patent No. 6,044,927, entitled "WORK PLATFORM LIFT MACHINE WITH SCISSOR LIFT MECHANISM EMPLOYING TELESCOPABLE ELECTRO-MECHANICAL BASED LIFT ACTUATION ARRANGEMENT" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, JLG Industries, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 1 JLG Drive, McConnellsburg, Pennsylvania 17233-9533, desires to acquire ownership of the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

2	A Antegrance Capital Management
Corporation, its General Partner	X / ), a \ a \
Signature of Officer:	- Lapal )
Officer's Name:	THOMAS O HOLLAND JR.
Officer's Title:	VICE PRESIDENT
Date of Execution:	MAECH 17, 2006
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto County of	set my hand and seal.
and State aforesaid, personally appeared _ and known to me to be the person of that na	06, before me a Notary Public in and for the County
and acknowledged the same to be of his free	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: You 24-2007
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: You Lt-100/
[SEAL]	

1 of 1

6044927 Assignment.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 03/22/2006